Assi Dire P.O	l Stop: gmment Recordation Services extor of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office b. Box 1450 gandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O	NLY	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office y Docket No. 138181
	ise record the attached document.	et, attachments, and docume	nt: <u>3</u>	
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies): Yuko WAKAMATSU Kenjiro OZATO (Deccased Norihiko OZATO (Legal R Deccased) B. Additional name(s) of conveying	epresentative of	NATIONA CORPÓRA 1, FURO-C	ress of receiving party(ies): L UNIVERSITY TION NAGOYA UNIVERSITY HO, CHIKUSA-KU, SHI, AICHI 464-8601,
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: November 1	Merger Change of Name	B. Additional nar	me(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/2 C. Title of Application: METH	24,284 Additional numbers attach		
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved: 1
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>			Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the FR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PI P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	120-4850 i-6400	8. Credit any overpayt deposit account nur	ment or charge any underpayment to mber 15-046I.
			-	
9.	original document. James A. Oliff Registration	ief, the foregoing informatio n No. 27,075 n No. 60,323		any attached copy is a true copy of the

PATENT REEL: 021889 FRAME: 0150

ASSTONMENT

			ASSIGNMENT			
		(1)	Yuko WAKAMATSU (5)			
(1-6)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Kenfilto OZATO (Deceased) (6)			
		(3)	Northiko OZATO (Legal Representative of Deceased) (7)			
		(4)				
		to exc	in consideration of the cum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consider h of the undersigned, such undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfe	ztion onid		
(9)	loxart Name of Assignee	(9)	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION NAGOYA UNIVERSITY			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)				
		the en invent contin	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal repre- tire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, i ion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, d nution, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Latters Pa tions, reissues and recommination certificates that may be granted on the invention known a	in the ivisional, rent,		
(i i)	Toxert	(11)	METHOD FOR PREPARING FISH EMBRYO			
	Identification such as Title. Case					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Altto	mey Docket No. 138181			
			nich the underzigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States.	_		
		on av	an date herewith or	or America		
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	-		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 12/224,284			
	Identification for Aled applications	fi)ed				
the Assi claims of receasing Petents full right and again identified	gnes in every way possible it 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting t to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is blob Each undersigned herebes atton that may be necessary	n obtain s to exect that Con s to perf ted State vizor the g from si therein nding or	noteof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooping evidence and going forward with such interference, out and going forward with such interference, out all papers and documents and perform only act which may be necessary in connectic vention for Protection of industrial Property or similar agreements. of the all offirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reiss a patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and it deplication(r) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and coverants assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the firm of OLIFF & Berridge, plet the power to instant on this assignment any further this firm of OLIFF & Berridge, plet the power to instant on this assignment any further this in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	oa with the or all Letters that he has therewith,		
Lecordar	don of this document.					
D	Nov. 19, 200		he undersigned on the date(s) apposito the undersigned name(s)			
Date				(SEAL)		
Date Date	_ _					
Date						
Date						
Date						
Date						
Gate						
	This assignment should pro	ferably	be signed before; (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if ourside the			
	then it should be signed bef	ere at let	ast two witnesses who also sign here:			
Daic -						
Date			Witness			

PATENT REEL: 021889 FRAME: 0151

			ASSIGNME)	VТ		
		(1)			<u>.</u>	
(3-1)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		Kenjiro OZATO (Decessed)			
		(3)	Northiko OZATO (Lega) Representative of Decer	(7)		_
		(4)				
]r	n consideration of the sum of on of the undersigned, each unders	o bas (00.12) reliab a	ther good and valuable ever	eidem for paid
(9)	losert Name of Antignee locert Address of Antienee	(9)	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CO	PPOPATION NACO	VA INDUDERNO	
(10)			1. Furs-che, Chilcuss-ku, Nago			•
		ម៉ាង ជាជុំ៖ មែបជាម៉ែន ជនមើនប្រ	for designated at the Assignee) of right, tide and interest for the law and in all applications for pate stion, international, confirmation on services and reexamination of	Inited States of Ameri at including any and t substitute and reistor	ca as defined in 35 U.S.C. §: All provisional, non-provision (application(8), and all Lette	100, in the ol, divisional, os Potent
(11)	loseri Idealification	(11)	METHOD FOR PREPARING	FISH EMBRYO	- <u>-</u> -	
	such as Title. Case Number, or Foreign			<u> </u>		
	Number, or rureign Appli⇔tion Number	(Attorn	oy Docket No. 138181		- <u></u>	
		for which	ch the undersigned has (have) of date herewith or			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of		on			
	Application				<u> </u>	_
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree	filed S to execut	U.S. application Serial Number	cion with any applica	Rien and any conducing, di	visional or
reissue applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and app	Identification for filed applications 1) Bach undersigned agreed applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assize of the invention or continuation or digner in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agreed agreed agreed in every way possible of provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid United States resulting the United States resulting to convey the soring interest that this assignment is but 6) Each undersigned hered to cation that may be necessary	filed st to execute m, and any gnee may g st to execute in obtaining onal Convo- st to perfor- ited States orized and n g from sub- states on h by graits the	e all papers necessary in connect parent(s) issuing thereon, and a learn toccasery. It connects the first papers necessary in connects of my papers and document and the all affirmative acts which mails affirmative acts which acts acts acts and acts acts and acts acts acts acts acts acts acts acts	etion with any application with any application based therest the such interference perform any act while it Property or similarly be necessary to obtain the such and will not expect, and will not expect, and will not expect to insure the toward to insure the toward to insure the such and the power to insure the such and the such and the power to insure the such and the power to insure the such and the power to insure the such and the such as the such	exastgments in connection tence which may be declared in, for the invention, and to appreciate. In contact, the invention of the contact in t	with such decorroning cooperate with tection with reissue or and all Latters tants that he ha fillet herewith,
reissue applica any app the Ass claims recents full rig and app	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree disention or continuation or dispect in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit of Each undersigned author the United States resulting th	filed s to execute in, and any gree may a s to execute ivision the in obtaining se to execute ional Conve se to perfor imed States orizes and r ing from suit se therein as inding on h by graits th y or desitab	e all papers necessary in connect patent(s) issuing thereon, and a form necessary. It connects the all papers necessary in connects of the papers and documents and entlon for Protection of Industrict all papers and documents and all affirmative acts which man all affirmative acts which man patent to the Assigner. In the Assigner, requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not excuting and his being, successors, as it firm of Ourse & Berrander, its in order to comply with the next and order to comply with the next and other to comply with the next and the said of the papers.	ction with any application with any interfa- plication based there it is such interference perform any act while Property or similar to be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trapes, as Assigned of its such and will not expect to the power to insules of the United Sur	e assignments in connection rence which may be declared in the invention, and to agreements. It is a confirm by the entire interest, and cover the entire interest. And cover the entire interest and the entire	with such decorroning cooperate with tection with reissue or and all Latters tants that he ha fillet herewith,
reissue applica any applica claims claims receam Patents full rig and agr	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agreed applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assize of the invention or continuation or digner in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agreed provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the sorting interest that this assignment is build undersigned agreed to the United States resulting to convey the sorting interest that this assignment is build undersigned here that this assignment is build undersigned here that this document. In witness whereof, exception of this document.	filed st to execute m, and any gnee may g st to execute it to execute it obtaining to a tycous st to perfor ited States orized and o g from suit st herein as inding on h by graits th or desitab	e all papers necessary in connect patent(s) issuing thereon, and a form necessary. It connects the all papers necessary in connects of the papers and documents and eather to the Assigner, requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not excite and his being, successors, as it firm of Older & Berringer, le in order to comply with the necessary and the test and the necessors.	ction with any application with any interfa- plication based there it is such interference perform any act while Property or similar to be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trapes, as Assigned of the U.S. Patent and Trapes, and will not expect the power to installed of the United Supposite the undersign	re assignments in connection rence which may be declared in the invention, and to agreements. The interest in containing the interest and cover the entire interest, and cover the entire interest, and cover the entire interest, and cover the entire interest and cover the entire interest. The entire interest is entire interest. The entire interest in the entire inter	with such decorroning cooperate with section with reissue or and all Letters sunts that he ha follet herewith, unher
reissue applica any applica any applica the Assertant full rigual application of the coordant full records and application of the coordant full records applicat	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agreed applications for the invention files and patents as the Assizable and patents as the Assizable in every way possible in Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit of Each undersigned author of the United States resulting the Convey the soften intereses that this assignment is but in that may be necessary then of this document. In witness whereof, exceptions	filed as to execute m, and any gnee may a se to execute in obtaining as to execute in obtaining as to execute se to perfor ined States orized and a g from suit se therein as inding on h by graits th or desirab	E all papers becessary in connect parent(s) issuing thereon, and a learn necessary. In connect the first papers necessary in connect to first and papers and document and entlon for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which ma patent to the Assignee. The control of the said Assignee, is the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not excut in and his beits, successors, as to firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, it in order to comply with the named and the said that he man and his heirs, successors, as to firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, it in order to comply with the named and the said that for the said that for the said that for the said that for the said that said that said that said that said the said that said that said the said that said the said that said the said that said the said that said that said the said that said that said the said that said that said the said that said that said the said that said that said the	ction with any application with any interfa- plication based therefore the such interference perform any act while at Property or similar by he necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Tre poee, as Assignee of the suted, and will not ex- bigns and legal repre- pict the power to insular of the United Signessor the United Sig	re assignments in connection rence which may be declared in the invention, and to the invention, and to agreements. In may be necessary in consistency. In maintain or confirm by the entire interest, and cover the entire interest. On this assignment any fitter falent and Trademerk On the Palent and Trademerk On the Entire interest.	with such d concerning cooperate with tection with reissue or and all Letters trans that he ha foliet herewith, wither office for (SEAL)
reissue applica any applica any applica claims claims reexam Patents full rig and application for a coorda.	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assize of the invention of the invention of the invention of the invention of the internation a grant of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the coffee instead of the United States resulting to convey the coffee internation of the United States resulting to convey the coffee internation of the United States resulting to convey the coffee internation that this assignment is before that this assignment is before that this document. In witness whereof, exception of this document.	filed as to except m, and any gree may t as to execut irvision the in obtainin contail Convo as to perfor ired States orized and r ag from sui- irvision in by graits th y or desitab ated by the	e all papers necessary in connect parent(s) issuing thereon, and a learn accessary. In connect coll, or any patent or reissue apy ovidence and going forward used to the Protection of Industriant and for Protection of Industriant at the Assigner, requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigner, and that he has not excurs and his heirs, successors, as it firm of Older & Berrander, le in order to comply with the named and accessors as a condensation of the data of the condensation of the condensation of the condensation of the data of	ction with any application with any interference plication based there with such interference perform any act while Property or similarly be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trapect, as Assigned of Justed, and will not existed, and legal representations of the United Supposite the undersignation of the United Supposite the undersignation.	re assignments in connection rance which may be declared by, for the invention, and to the may be necessary in consistences. The may be necessary in consistences. The may be necessary in consistences. The invention or confirm by the entire interest, and cover the entire interest, and the entire interest in	d concerning d cooperate with section with reissue or and all Letters sunts that he ha nillet herewith, wither differ for (SEAL)
reissue applica any app the Ass claims recents full rig and ap [dent[fi] records	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention files and patents as the Assize 2) Each undersigned agree discribed are continuation or dispess in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation of provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Units. 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting the United States resulting the Convey the sorine interesees that this assignment is before that the assignment is before that may be necessary then of this document. In witness whereof, excess the continuation of the document.	filed st to execute m, and any gree may gree may gree may gree to execute in obtaining as to execute st to perfor ited States orized and g from suit st herein as inding on h by graits th y or desitab	e all papers necessary in connect patent(s) issuing thereon, and a facin hecessary. It all papers necessary in connect of the papers necessary in connect of the same and document and settle papers and document and settle papers and document and settle papers and document and patent to the Assigner. If application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not excite and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, in order to comply with the national settle papers. Inventor Signature Leventer Signature Leventer Signature	ction with any applies to execute separate store to execute separate store to execute separate the such interference perform any act whilst Property or similarly be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Transee, as Assigned of the U.S. Patent and Inguity and legal representation of the United States of the United S	re assignments in connection rence which may be declared in, for the invention, and to the invention of the confirmation of th	d concerning cooperate with tection with reissue or and all Letters tents that he ha follet herewith, unher (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissue applica any applica any applica claims reexam full rigand agriculation for the coordan parts. Date Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventor too inventor toos and patents as the Assistance in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree of provisions of the Internation of provisions of the Internation of the United States resulting to convey the entire interese that this assignment is before that this document. In witness whereof, exception of this document.	filed is to except in, and any gree may t is to execut irvision the in obtainin onal Conve is to perfor ined States orizes and r ig from sui- in from sui- in grains the r or desirab orted by the	e all papers necessary in connect parent(s) issuing thereon, and a feet necessary. It connects toof, or may patent or reissue up greatened on reissue up greatened and document and sellon for Protection of Industriant all affirmative acts which ma patent to the Assigner, requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not excuit and his heirs, successors, as to firm of Others a Bernarder, le in order to comply with the natural statement of the data and the result of the international and international and international and international and internatio	ction with any application with any interference plication based there with such interference perform any act while Property or similarly be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trapes, as Assigned of Justed, and will not expected, and will not expect the power to install the power to install a property of the United Supposite the undersign of the United Supposite the undersign.	re assignments in connection rance which may be declared by, for the invention, and to the may be necessary in consistences. In may be necessary in consistences. In maintain or confirm by the entire interest, and cover the entire interest, and cover the entire interest, and the entire interest, and the entire interest, and the entire interest, and the entire entire interest, and the entire	d concerning d cooperate with section with reissue or and all Letters sunts that he ha nillet herewith, wither (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissue applica applica applica applica applica claims reexam Parents full rig and applicated appli	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention files and patents as the Assize 2) Each undersigned agree discribed are continuation or dispess in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation of provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Units. 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting the United States resulting the Convey the sorine interesees that this assignment is before that the assignment is before that may be necessary then of this document. In witness whereof, excess the continuation of the document.	filed st to execute m, and any gnee may a st to execute in obtaining as to execute in obtaining as to execute st to perfore ined States orized and a g from suit st herein as in the states or desirab ated by the	E all papers becessary in connect parent(s) issuing thereon, and a learn becessary. It all papers necessary in connect foot, or my patent or relissue up govidence and going forward who entlon for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which ma patent to the Assignee. In application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not excited and his beits, successors, as to firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, it in order to comply with the mandersigned on the data(s) at inventor Signature Liventor Signature Liventor Signature Liventor Signature Liventor Signature	ction with any application with any interfa- plication based therefore such interference perform any act while at Property or similar be necessary to obta to U.S. Patent and Tre poee, as Assigned of the suted, and will not ex- bigns and legal repre- pict the power to insular of the United Signessis the	re assignments in connection rence which may be declared in, for the invention, and to the invention, and to agreements. If may be necessary in contagreements, and the entire interest, and cover the entire interest. It entirely a containing the entire interest in the entire interest interes	d concerning cooperate with tection with reissue or and all Letters tents that he ha follet herewith, unher (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissue applica any applica any applica the Assistance receast full rigand against and against parter bate bate bate bate	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention files and patents as the Assize 2) Each undersigned agree discation or continuation or dispect in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation of provisions of the Internation of grant of a valid Units. 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting the Convey the sories internated in the United States resulting that this assignment is build that the Convey the sories internation of the United States resulting that may be necessary then of this document. In witness whereof, excess the continuation of the document.	filed st to except m, and any gnee may a st to execut itrision the in obtainin onal Convo st to perfor ined States orizes and a g from such sty perfor inding on h by graits th y or desitab	e all papers necessary in connect parent(s) issuing thereon, and a feet necessary. It connects toof, or may patent or reissue up greatened and doing forward used papers and document and sell affirmative acts which may patent to the Assigner. The sell affirmative acts which may patent to the Assigner. The sell affirmative acts which may patent to the Assigner. The sell affirmative acts which may patent to the Assigner. The sell affirmative acts which may patent to the Assigner. The sell affirmative acts which may be sell affirmative acts which may be sell affirmative acts which may be sell affirmative. The sell affirmative acts which may be sell affirmative as the sell a	etion with any applies is no execute separate is no execute separate is no execute separate is such interference perform any act whit a Property or similar y be necessary to obta to U.S. Patent and Tra pace, as Assigned of the U.S. Patent and I repre- perform any legal repre- processor to instance of the United Size processor the United Size provide the undersign A analytic	re assignments in connection rance which may be declared by, for the invention, and to the may be necessary in consistences. In may be necessary in consistences. In maintain or confirm by the entire interest, and cover the entire interest, and cover the entire interest, and the entire interest, and the entire interest, and the entire interest, and the entire entire interest, and the entire	d cencerning cooperate with tection with reissue or and all Latters tents that he ha fillet herewith, arther (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 021889 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 11/25/2008